Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

C
ADV7300A/ADV7301A
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Package Description Package Option
ADV7300AKST Plastic Quad Flatpack ST-64B
ADV7301AKST Plastic Quad Flatpack ST-64B
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin No. Mnemonic Input/Output Function
1 VDD_IO P Power Supply for Digital Inputs and Outputs
2–9, 12, 13 Y0–Y9 I 10-Bit Progressive Scan/HDTV Input Port for Y Data. The LSBs are set up on
Pins Y0 and Y1. In Default Mode, the input on this port is output on DAC D.
10, 56 VDD P Digital Power Supply
11, 57 DGND G Digital Ground
The ADV7300A/ADV7301A is a lead-free environmentally
friendly product. It is manufactured using the most up to date
materials and processes. The coating on the leads of each device
is 100% pure tin electroplate. The device is suitable for lead-free
applications and is able to withstand surface-mount soldering up
to 255°C (±5°C). In addition, it is backward compatible with
conventional tin-lead soldering processes. This means that the
electroplated tin coating can be soldered with tin-lead solder
pastes at conventional reflow temperatures of 220°C to 235°C.
REV. A
ADV7300A/ADV7301A
–13–
Pin No. Mnemonic Input/Output Function
14–18, 26–30 C0–C9 I 10-Bit Progressive Scan/HDTV Input Port for CrCb color data in 4:2:2 Input
Mode. In 4:4:4 Input Mode, this input port is used for the Cb (Blue/U) data.
The LSBs are set up on Pins C0 and C1. In Default Mode, the input on this
port is output on DAC E.
19 I2C I This input pin must be tied high (VDD_IO) for the ADV7300A/ADV7301A to
interface over the I2C port.
20 ALSB I/O TTL Address Input. This signal sets up the LSB of the MPU address. When
this pin is tied low, the I2C filter is activated, which reduces noise on the I2C interface.
21 SDA I/O MPU Port Serial Data Input/Output
22 SCLK I MPU Port Serial Interface Clock Input
23 P_HSYNC I Video Horizontal Sync Control Signal for HD Sync in Simultaneous SD/HD
Mode and HD Only Mode
24 P_VSYNC I Video Vertical Sync Control Signal for HD Sync in Simultaneous SD/HD
Mode and HD Only Mode
25 P_BLANK I Video Blanking Control Signal for HD Sync in Simultaneous SD/HD Mode
and HD Only Mode
31 RTC_SCR_TR I Multifunctional Input: Realtime Control (RTC) Input, Timing Reset Input,
and Subcarrier Reset Input
32 CLKIN_A I Pixel Clock Input for HD Only or SD Only Modes
33 RESET I This input resets the on-chip timing generator and sets the ADV7300A/
ADV7301A into default register setting. Reset is an active low signal.
34 EXT_LF I External Loop Filter for the internal PLL
35, 47 RSET2, 1 I A 760 Ω resistor must be connected from this pin to AGND and is used to
control the amplitudes of the DAC outputs.